
   
 

COUNTY OF HENRICO 
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

PURCHASING DIVISION 
CONTRACT EXTRACT 

NOTICE OF AWARD/RENEWAL 
 

DATE: May 23, 2025 

  

CONTRACT COMMODITY/SERVICE: 
(include contracting entity if cooperative) 

Red Wing Boots 

  

CONTRACT NUMBER: 2398B 

  

COMMODITY CODE: 800.72 

  

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 23, 2025 – August 31, 2026 

RENEWAL OPTIONS: 1 remaining one-year renewal through 2027 

USER DEPARTMENT: County/Schools 

Contact Name: Shawn Williams, Captain - Logistics 

Phone Number: 804-501-1541 

Email Address: wil51@henrico.gov 

HENRICO COOPERATIVE TERMS 
INCLUDED: 
 

 
 
Yes 

SUPPLIER:                                                Name: Red Wing Brands of America, Inc. 

Address: 314 Main Street 

City, State: Red Wing, MN 55066 

Contact Name: Tom Drewel 

Phone Number: 651-380-5677 

Email address: tom.drewel@redwingshoes.com 

ORACLE SUPPLIER NUMBER: 379827 

  

BUSINESS CATEGORY: Non-Swam 

PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30 

  

DELIVERY: As Needed 

  

FOB:  County of Henrico 

  

BUYER:                                                     Name: Beverly J. Mitchell, VCA, VCO 

Title: Procurement Analyst II 

Phone: 804-501-5690 

Email: mit098@henrico.gov 
This contract is the result of a competitive solicitation issued by the Department of Finance, Purchasing Division. A 
requisition must be generated for all purchases made against this contract and the requisition must reference the contract 
number. 
 
 
 
 



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

County of Henrico 

Page 1 of 2 

       
 Annual Contract for Wildland/EMS/Red Wing Boots 

Contract No. 2398B 
Amendment No. 2 

May 1, 2025 
 
Whereas, the County of Henrico, Virginia (the “County”) and Red Wing Brands of America, Inc. 
(“Contractor”) entered into Contract No. 2398B (the “Contract”) dated August 29, 2022 to provide 
Wildland/EMS/Red Wing Boots when needed and requested by the County; and, 
 
Whereas, the original Contract term is from September 1, 2022, to August 31, 2023; and, 
 
Whereas, the cost per pair to resole specified boots was mistakenly listed as $0,  
 
Whereas, Amendment No. 1, dated October 13, 2022, amended the Contract to add The County School 
Board of Henrico County, Virginia as a party; and 
 
Whereas, by renewal letter dated July 7, 2023, the Contract was renewed for a one-year term beginning 
September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024 at then current contract pricing; and 
 
Whereas,  by renewal letter dated July 19, 2024, the Contract was renewed for a one-year term beginning 
September 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025 with 3% increase by previous year’s contract pricing.  
 
Whereas, the parties wish to remove the cost per pair to resole specified boots from the Contract; and  
 
Whereas, the parties wish to renew the Contract for an additional one-year term beginning September 1, 
2025 and ending August 31, 2026.  
 
Now, therefore, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows: 
 

1. The Contract is hereby amended to remove the cost per pair to resole specified boots from the 
Contract, effective immediately after execution of this amendment. 
 

2. The Contract is hereby renewed for an additional one-year term beginning September 1, 2025 and 
ending August 31, 2026. 
 

3. During the renewal term, Contract pricing will increase by 3% as shown in Appendix A, which is 
attached hereto and incorporated by reference.  

 
4. All other provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.   

 
In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to the Contract to be executed by the 
following duly authorized individuals: 
 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow]  





 
 

Appendix A  

Price Schedule – Contract 2398B 

Amendment 2: May 23, 2025 – August 31, 2025 

 

Item Description Unit Price 

1 Worx #5611, Men’s 6-inch Boot $156.24 

2 Worx #5266, Men’s 6-inch Boot  $139.34 

3 Worx #5290, Men’s 8-inch Boot $147.79 

 

Percentage off list for additional Red Wing 
Footwear not listed 

18% 

Restocking Fee  $0 

 
 




